

SCHOOL OF SPORT SCIENCES UMEÅ UNIVERSITY

Elite Sports Agreement

between Umeå University and the undersigned student

The following agreement is drawn up in duplicate and consists of eight clauses. The first four clauses describe the University's commitment to the student, followed by four clauses on the student's commitment to the University. The agreement enters into force when the elite sports certificate from the relevant sports club or federation has been received by the Umeå School of Sport Sciences.

In order for it to be possible to combine elite sport and studies, mutual responsibility is required from the individual student athlete and the department/unit concerned.

Umeå University hereby undertakes the following:

- The same demands shall be placed on student athletes as on other students.
- Each department and unit within Umeå University shall live up to the University's fundamental positive stance on dual careers.
- Support functions shall be provided based on the needs of the individual elite athlete as set out in the document "Rule – Local Regulations for Dual Careers of Elite Athletes at Umeå University"¹, and the Swedish Sports Confederation's "National Guidelines for the Dual Careers of Elite Athletes"².
- The Umeå School of Sport Sciences shall provide support to the individual student as well as to departments and units as set out in the RIU agreement³, in particular through the Dual Career Coordinator and Dual Career Counsellor.

Signed by a representative of Umeå University

Place & date, Applicant's signature Pernilla Eriksson

Deputy Director, Umeå School of Sport Sciences

¹ Appendix, Rule Local regulations for elite athletes' dual careers at Umeå University Ref: FS 1.1-1120-22 2 https://www.rf.se/contentassets/12b2b3db9b88485e847b3c7771d21b3d/nationella-riktlinjer-dubbla-karriarer.pdf

² https://www.rf.se/contentassets/12b2b3db9b88485e847b3c7771d21b3d/nationella-riktlinjer-dubbla-karriarer.p 3 https://www.umu.se/idrottshogskolan/om-idrottshogskolan/riksidrottsuniversitet/

Umeå School of Sport Sciences, Umeå University, 901 87 Umeå,



SCHOOL OF SPORT SCIENCES UMEÅ UNIVERSITY

The undersigned student hereby undertakes the following, in accordance with "Rule - Local Regulations for Dual Careers of Elite Athletes at Umeå University":

- The student shall take responsibility for their Dual Careers by contacting and engaging in dialogue with teachers, consulting with study counsellors, asking for help, planning and being proactive.
- The student shall contact the department's study counsellor/programme advisor or programme coordinator if the programme organisation needs to be discussed. In such a discussion, training, match and travel programmes shall be provided.
- The student shall inform the Umeå School of Sport Sciences of any changes in their study and sports circumstances, e.g. by replying to an annual email from Faculty Office of School of Sport Sciences regarding their studies and sports activities.
- The student shall, to a reasonable extent and to the best of their ability, serve as a good ambassador for the Umeå School of Sport Sciences and Dual Careers at Umeå University.

This agreement is valid until further notice, as long as the student is active with at least a 25% rate of study and has elite athlete status, as defined by Umeå University.⁴

The personal data provided in connection with the Elite Sports Agreement is processed in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Umeå University is the data controller. For information about the University's processing of personal data and the rights of the individual, please contact pulo@umu.se.

Signed by the student concerned:

Place & date

Student's name and personal identity number

Student's signature

⁴ www.umu.se/idrottshogskolan/elitidrott-och-studier/

Umeå School of Sport Sciences, Umeå University, 901 87 Umeå,